AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, February 09, 2021 at 6:00 PM
municipal government
VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE
The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 6:00pm on Tuesday, February 9, 2021, via Zoom. The public

may access the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

1. Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82392362339?pwd=cUFOOFk2MIFZVOw1UnkwS3A2SEMOUTO09

Meeting ID: 823 9236 2339

Passcode: 242851

2. Dial by phone: 1-312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION

ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

1. Allen ). Buechel, Fond Du Lac County Executive
2. Michael C. Beer, Fond Du Lac County Supervisor District 6

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
3. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Zoning 10-05-20

Community Development Authority 10-20-20
Business Improvement District 12-09-20
Economic Development Committee 12-15-20
Plan Commission 12-16-20

Plan Commission 12-21-20

Utility Commission 1-11-21

. Common Council 1-12-21

Economic Development Committee 1-12-21
Library Board 1-18-21

Special Common Council 1-26-21

Police and Fire Commission 2-3-21
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DEPARTMENT REPORTS
16. Library
17. Police
18. Building Inspector



19. Fire Department
20. Public Works
21. Recreation

22. Utilities

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:

23. Resolution to Terminate TID 1

24. Resolution Authorizing 2020 Budget Amendments in a Series of Funds

25. Resolution Approving the Carry Forward of Unexpended 2020 Appropriations

26. Resolution Approving Assignment of General Fund Balances in Accordance with Governmental Accounting
Standards

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Roll Call Motion)
27. Consideration for High School Fire Intern position for the Waupun Fire Department
28. Consideration for High School Fire Intern Job Description

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

29. 2021 Public Works Equipment Rates (Motion)

30. 2020 City of Waupun Housing Fee Report (Discussion)

31. COVID-19 Plan and Employment Policies Updated 2.09.2021 (Motion)

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (g) of the WI Statutes for:
(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning
strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.

32. Confer with Legal Counsel on Ambulance Services

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT
Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.




@WAUPUN

WS CONSIN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET
MEETING DATE: 02-09-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and
permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings (Due to certain circumstances- may be held in person at the City Hall or Virtually/Telephonically)

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, March 9, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, March 30, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, April 13, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, April 20, 2021 Special Common Council 5:30pm
Tuesday, April 27, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Miranda Fergelic, Kevin Homan, Dean Kreuziger, Robert Wuesthoff

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Councii Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 1/26/2021 - 2/5/2021

Page: 1
Feb 05, 2021 04:21PM

Report Criteria;

Report type: Summary

Check.Type = "Calculated","Manual"

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
01/26/2021 16 CREXENDO 495.22
0172612021 17 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
0172812021 101420 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF C 1,051.50
01/28/2021 101499 WAUPUN UTILITIES 7,240.72
01/28/2021 101500 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF C 387.25
0172812021 101501 BOYER, ANTHONY 636.30
02/04/2021 101503 ACS RBHS LLC 10,000.00
02/04/2021 101504 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 5,667.75
02/04/2021 101505 ALLIED 100 171.00
0210472021 101506 ANIXTER INC 674.15
020412021 101507 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
02/04/2021 101508 BATTERIES PLUSLLC 87.72
02/04/2021 101509 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 393.95
02/04/2021 101510 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 2149
02/04/2021 101511 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT 642.61
02/04/2021 101512 CARTRIDGE WORLD 118.00
02/04/2021 101513 CEDAR CORPORATION 5,700.25
02/04/2021 101514 CEDARQUIST, ANNIE 60.85
02/04/2021 101515 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 124.98
02/04/2021 101516 CRONIN, CAROL 40.00
02/04/2021 101517 CELLEBRITE INC 3,700.00
02/04/2021 101518 DICKHUT, ZAK 40.00
02/04/2021 101519 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER 2,890.86
02/04/2021 101520 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEAR 8,300.00
02/04/2021 1015271 FAIR MANUFACTURING INC. 1,339.45
02/04/2021 101522 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 763.07
02/04/2021 101523 FLEETPRIDE 108.22
02/04/2021 101524 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 337.08
02/04/2021 101525 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER 435411.38
02/04/2021 101526 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 235.00
02/04/2021 101527 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 3,361.44
02/04/2021 101528 GUNDERSON, INC. 112.61
02/04/2021 101529 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 366.00
02/04/2021 101530 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 92.23
02/04/2021 101531 HORICON BANK 100,000.00
02/04/2021 101632 HULL, ANGELA J 22.40
02/04/2021 101633 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CHIEFS O 190.00
02/04/2021 101534 KEARNS, NICK 90.62
02/04/2021 101635 KWIK TRIP STORES 4,780.10
02/04/2021 101636 LEE RECREATION LLC 1,550.00
02/04/2021 101637 LUECK, FRED 20.00
02/04/2021 101538 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLEG 94,835.97
02/04/2021 101639 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 176.22
02/04/2021 101540 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
02/04/2021 101541 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY 234.37
02/04/2021 101542 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 453.13
02/04/2021 101543 PERKINS OIL 1,037.55
02/04/2021 101544 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 79.52
02/04/2021 101545 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 66.00

===

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 2

Check Issue Dates: 1/26/2021 - 2/5/2021 Feb 05, 2021 04:21PM
Check issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
02/04/2021 101546 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT. 15.41
02/04/2021 101547 RENNERTS 28.57
02/0472021 101548 RHODES, TARA 40.00
02/04/2021 101549 SCHNEIDER, RYAN 262.78
02/04/2021 101650 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUPUN 1,340,755.23
02/04/2021 101551 STICKS AND STONES 120.00
02/04/2021 101552 THURMER, MIKE 40.00
02/04/2021 101553 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 16.47
02/04/2021 101554 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,882.81
02/04/2021 101555 US CELLULAR 1,245.83
02/04/2021 101556 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,210.00
02/04/2021 101557 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 2,793.00
02/04/2021 101558 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
02/04/2021 101558 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 1,028.47
02/04/2021 101560 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 350.01
02/04/2021 101561 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE 56.00
02/04/2021 101562 Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE 358.50
02/04/2021 101563 Wi SOCIETY OF EMERGENCY SERVIC 30.00
02/04/2021 101564 INSIGHT FS 401.80
02/04/2021 101565 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 336.49
02/04/2021 101566 MARCO TECHMNOLOGIES LLC 24486
02/04/2021 101567 BETT, JOHN 40.00

Grand Totals: 2.055,631.02

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check.Type = "Calculated"”,"Manual”

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 1

Input Dates: 1/26/2021 - 21412021 Feb 05, 2021 04:23PM
Report Criteria:
[Report].Invoice Date = 04/26/2021,01/26/2021,02/04/2021
Invoice Description invoice Dale Total Cost GL Account
449 ACS RBHS LLC
2-4-21 Incentive Pmt 1 per DA term 6a - 306,308 Harris 02/04/2021 10,000.00 418-70-5436-8-00
Tolal 449 ACS RBHS LLC: 10,000.00
4174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
5374820000-JAN21  Aquatic Center - Jan 2021 02/04/2027% 128.95 100-20-5523-3-32
5046940000-JAN21  Police Dept - monthly fuel charges - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 §574.04 100-40-5211-3-32
5946940000-JAN21  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges - Jan 2021 02/04/2621 322.89 100-50-5231-3-32
2831330000-JAN21  community center monthly fus! - hockey portion - Jan 202 02/04/2021 541.16 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-JAN21  community center monthly fue! - school portion - Jan 202 02/04/2021 676.45 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-JAN21  community center monthly fuel-City portion - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 135.28 100-70-5410-3-32
1780510000-JAN21  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 1,611.53 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-JAN21  Garage monthly fuel - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 1,777.45 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGYAWPS&L: 5,667.75
1175 ALLIED 100
1839455 AdulifPediatric Defibriltation Electrodes 02/04/2021 171.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1175 ALLIED 100: 171.00
1328 ANIXTER INC
115662497 Safely building - computer system wiring 02/04/2021 674.15 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 1328 ANIXTER ING: 674.15
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
152723 Monthly services - Feb 2021 02/04/2021 2,467.66 100-30-51562-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467 .66
4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC
P36250618 Batteries for faucets & dispensers 021042021 87.72 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC: 87.72
5009 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. |
0864537 laser checks 02/0412021 393.95 §00-10-5141-3-38
Total 5008 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.: 393.95
5900 BOYER, ANTHONY
1-28-21  Tax Payment Refund 01/28/2021 636.30 202-12100
Total 59¢0 BOYER, ANTHONY: 638,30
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
31882 Nolice - pubiic hearing 02/04/2021 21.49 100-10-5110-3-35

Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 21.49

7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT
0047508-IN  hydraulic motor gear- repair leaking motor 02/04/2021 642.61 700-10-5192-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 2
lnput Dates: 1/26/2021 - 24/2021 Feb 05, 2021 04;23PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 642.61
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
81956 Cartridges 02/04/2021 118.00 400-40-5211-3-38
Total 7078 CAR¥RIDGE WORLD: 118.00
8046 CEDAR CORPORATION
106158 City Hall - Energy Analysis & Grant App 02/04/2021 5,700,25 400-70-5420-8-00
Total 8046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 5,700,25
8049 CEDARQUIST, ANNIE
2-4-21 clothing alfowance 02/04/2021 31,07 100-12634
2-4-21 clothing allowance 02/04/2021 29.78 100-12634
Total 6049 CEDARQUIST, ANNIE: 60.85
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
13430-JAN29 city halt - internet 02404/2021 124,98 100-16-5197-3-31
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 124.98
10651 CREXENDO
2031111468  City Hail Phone Charges - Jan 2021 01/26/2021 365.05 100-10-5197-3-31
2031111468  Senior Genter Phone Charges - Jan 2021 01/26/2021 26.08 100-20-5513-3-31
2031111468  Garage Phone Charges - Jan 2021 01/26/2021 104.09 100-70-5412-3-31
Totat 10651 CREXENDO: 49522
40745 CRONIN, CAROL
2-4-21 2-3-21 Perdiem- Police & Fire Commission 02/04/2021 40.00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 10715 CRONIN, CAROL: 40.00
40726 CELLEBRITE INC
INVIS226061  50% of 2021 Cellebrite Subsception - Ripon PD 02/04/2021 1,850.00 +00-13850
INVUS226061  50% of 2021 Cellebrite Subscription - Waupun PD 0210472021 1,850.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Totat 10726 CELLEBRITE INC: 3,700.00
11293 DICKHUT, ZAK
2-4-2% 2-3.21 Police & Fire Commission meeting 02/04/2021 40.00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 11293 DICKHUT, ZAK: 40.00
12000 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER
2-4-21 Heritage Ridge Land Conversion charge 02/04{2021 2,860.86 AGY-21100
Total 12000 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER: 2,890.86
12640 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH
93976501 ArcGIS Online Viewer - 3 of 8 licenses 02/0412021 300.00 100-13850
93975501  ArcGES Online Creator - 8 of 12 licenses 02/04/2021 4,600.00 $00-13850
93975501  ArcGES Desklop 02/04/2021 1,500.00 100-70-5420-3-38
93975501 ArcGIS Online Viewer - 5 of 8 licenses 0270472021 500.00 100-70-5420-3-38
93975501  ArcGIS Online Creator - 4 of 12 licenses 02/04/2021 2,000.00 100-70-5420-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 3
tnput Dates: 1/26/202.1 - 2/4/2021 Feh 05, 2021 04:23PM
Invoice Description invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 12616 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH: 8,300.00
12675 FAIR MANUFACTURING INC.
5824 repace cutling edge on snowblower - parts 02/04/2021 1,339.45 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 12675 FAIR MANUFACTURING INC.: 1,339.45
12676 FAITH TECH, INC.
JANZ2021  energy effiiciency ACH pmt 16 of 60 01/26/2021 1,760.17 300-10-5935-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
JAN2021 charger 02/C4/2021 9.99 100-40-521%-3-38
JAN2021 UPS Postage charge - FD 02/04/2021 19.40 100-50-5231-3-30
JAN2021 cords for city hall 02/04/202 85.94 100-70-5410-3-36
JAN2021 data jacks for safety building 0210412021 29.75 100-70-5410-3-36
JAN2021  Kickdown door holder 02/04/2021 7.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JANZ2021 wallplatefjacks 02/04/2021 7.58 100-70-5440-3-36
JAN2021 cablefdoor stop 02/04/2021 24.58 100-70-5410-3-36
JAN2021 filler putty 02/04/2021 4.59 1Q0-70-5410-3-36
JAN2021 threshold for door at city hall - copy room 02/04/2021 26.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JAN2021 batteries 02/04/2021 31.98 100-70-5410-3-36
JAN2021 car wash/cleaner/cleaning wipes 0270472021 53.54 100-70-5411-3-36
JAN2021 anfifreeze 02/04/2021 15.86 100-70-5411-3-36
JAN2021 tubing/bobber/adapterffasteners - brine tank 02/04/2021 43.85 100-70-5411-3-36
JAN2021 strap/elbow insert/clamp hose - saft brisg tank 02/04/2021 19.08 100-70-5411-3-36
JANZ2021 tank sprayer 02/04/2021 39.99 100-70-5411-3-36
JAN2021  armor alliwash & waxicar fresheners 02/04/2021 39.75 100-70-5411-3-36
JANZ2021 hoselfasteners/door siep 02/04/2021 85.27 1)0-70-5411-3-36
JAN202t1 fasteners 02/04/2021 8.46 100-70-5411-3-36
JAN202%  hardware 02/04/2021 3.48 100-70-5411-3-36
JAN2021  oscillating tool 02/04/2021 79.99 100-70-5411-3-38
JANZ2021  skip link chain/super chisel/file/stihl bar & chain 02/04/2021 124.90 100-70-5443-3-38
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 763.07
13354 FLEETPRIDE
67677363 pressure protection valve/center bearing 02/04/2021 +08.22 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 13354 FLEETPRIDE: 108.22
43495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY
20810015  bridge inspection 2020 02/04/2021 337.08 100-70-5420-3-36
Total 13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY: 337.08
13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
1-28-2% Paid Warrant - Hoekstra - city revd pmt 01/2021 01/28/2021 387.25 100-46-4624-0-00
1-28-21/2 Bond for Maldonado - city rovd pmt 01/2021 01/28/2021 1,051.50 100-46-4624-0-00
Total 13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS: 1,43B.75
13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER
2-4-21 February Tax Setllement - 2020 02/04/2021 435,411.38 202-24310




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 4

Input Dates: 1/26/2021 - 2/4/2021 Feb 05, 2021 04:23PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost Gl Account
Total 13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER: 435,411.38
14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
22599 Tech replaced tatch on door @ McCune/deadlatch 02/04/2021 135.00 100-206-5525-3-36
22633 Tech froubleshoot inside vestibute door - PD 02/04/2021 100.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Totat 14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLG: 235.00
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2021-2¢ Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Jan 2021 02/04/2021 3,361.44 230-30-5241-3-38
Total 14688 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 3,361.44
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
954254 CITY HALL rugs - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38
954333 Uniform/charges - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
954332 Garage supplies - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38
Totai 150756 GUNDERSON, INC.: 112.61
15287 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
5716 gloves/imarking paint 02/04/2021 366.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 366.00
15950 HOMAN ALITO -GATEWAY
1015023  lamp - replace tail light 02/04/2021 152.00 100-70-5411-3-36
1014685 credit - panel 0210412021 b9.77- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 9223
16015 HORICON BANK
2-4-21 Reimbursement Pmt 1 per DA terms 5,6(b) - 305,309,401 02/04/2021 100,000.00 418-70-5436-8-00
Totat 16015 HORICON BANK: 100,000.00
18089 HULL, ANGELA J
2-4-2% Mileage - FDL Cty - p/u absentee baliots for 2-16-21 electi 02/04/2021 2240 100-10-5142-3-37
Total 16069 HULL, ANGELA J: 22.40
16419 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
2-4-21 Dues 1/1/21 - 1213172t 02/04/2021 190.00 100-40-52114-3-34
Total 16419 INTERNATIONAL ASSQC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE: 190.00
16939 KEARNS, NICK
2-4-21 Reimburse meals - Police Academy 1/18/21 thru 1/22/21 02/04/2021 55.38 100-40-5212-3-38
2-4-21/2 Reimburse meals - Police Academy 1/25/21 thru 1/29/21 (x2/04/2021 35.24 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16939 KEARNS, NICK: 90.62
17475 KWIK TRIP STORES
FD-JAN2021  Fire dept monthly fuel - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 142.75 100-50-5232-3-38

DPW-JANZ021  DPW monthly fuel purchases - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 4,637.35 100-70-5411-3-36




CiTY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 5

tnput Dates: 1/26/2021 - 2/4/2021 Feb 05, 2021 04:23PM
Invoice Dascription Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 4,780.10
17410 LEE RECREATION LLC
13236-21 Bench/Plague in Memozy of Robert Bendley 02/04/2021 1,560.00 220-20-5520-3-38
Total 17410 LEE RECREATION LLG: 1,550.00
17900 LUECK, FRED
2-4-21 Pian Commission Minutes - Jan 2021 02/04/2021 20.00 100-80-5632-1-10
Totat 17900 LUECK, FRED: 20.60
19450 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
2-4-21 February Settlement 2020 - Dodge 02/04/2021 47,984.06 202-24620
2-4-2%¢ February Settlement 2020 - FDL. 02/04/2021 46,8561.91 202-24520
Total 19450 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 94,835.97
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
298542 air filter - PD 0210412021 16.99 100-40-5212-3-36
299831 ofl filler/air filter - PD 0210472021 38.27 100-40-5212-3-36
298385 batleries - FD 02/04/2021 413.98 100-70-5411-3-36
298423 credit- FD 02/04/2021 20.00- 100-70-5411-3-36
298645 airfilters 02/04/2021 18.80 100-70-5411-3-36
298646 oil filter/fuel filler 02/04/2021 29.86 $00-70-5411-3-36
298862 fuel filker/hydraulic fiiter 02/04/2021 65.40 100-70-5411-3-38
298863  hydraulic fiiter 02{04/2021 40.40 100-70-5411-3-36
208873 fab foom-split poly 02/04/2021 . 24.50 100-70-5411-3-36
299170  air filters/hydraulic filters/ail filters 02/04/202% 233.41 100-70-5411-3-36
209304  shop towels 02/04/2021 105,38 100-70-5411-3-36
299438 oil drain plug gasket 02/04/2021 57.18 160-70-5411-3-36
299777 impact socket 02/04/2021 19.48 100-70-5411-3-36
299924  fuel filter 02/04/2021 18.89 100-70-5411-3-36
299925 fuel filter 02/04/2021 18.89 100-70-5411-3-36
300092 fitlings 02/04/2021 4.80 100-70-5411-3-36
300309  fittings 02/04/2021 1.91 100-70-5411-3-36
300402 windshield wiper blades 02/04/2021 31.88 100-70-6411-3.36
J00786 cap screw 02/04/2021 1.62 $00-70-5411-3-36
298260 credit 02/04/2021 1,045.72- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 176.22
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
2-4-21 Reimbursement for cell phone use - Feb 2021 02/04/2021 40,00 160-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40,00
20622 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY
21-0012 Christmas Lights repair - butbs 02/04/2021 234,57 ’ 100-10-5534-3-38
— e

Tolal 20622 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY: 234,37

20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS